
Final 1991 Divisoon III Cumulative Football Statistecs Report 
(Do not include NCAA championship play-off or bowl games) i { 

Institution ITHACA COLLEGE for 

-hVb 
(number) 

games Head coach Jxm Butterfleld 8 _ 1 _ 0 

Conference namo Empire A t h l e t i c A s s o c i a t i o n 

Full season record. 
(won) (lost) 

Conference record 2 — 0 
(tied) 

- 0 
(won) (lost) (tied) 

^ 

1 

\ 

3 
G. 
^ 

6 

First and last name 

Todd Wllkowskl 

J e f f Wittman 

A n Forgosh 

Je f f Adams 

Todd Konick 

Joe F i t z g e r a l d 

Nick I sma l lo f f 

Jim Slayton 

Ken Szymansky 

Thomas C a h i l l 

Matt S u l l i v a n 

Mike Sch lee r 

Joe P a l l a d l n o 

Anthony Milanese 

Jay Zunic 

B l l l e Mays, J r 

Rob Finneran 

CL 

Sr 

J r 

J r 

J r 

So 

J r 

Sr 

Sr 

J r 

J r 

Sr 

So 

Sr 

Sr 

So 

J r 

Sr 

Pos. 

QB 

FB 

FB 

RB 

RB 

QB 

SE 

FL 

FL 

TE 

K 

P 

SS 

CB 

CB 

LB 

LB 

G 

9 

7 

9 

9 

8 

7 

9 

8 

7 

8 

9 

9 

9 

8 

9 

8 

9 

TEAM TOTALS 

OPPONENTTOTALS 

RUSHINQ 
Rushes 

' 80 

148 

40 

50 

12 

29 

Net 

269 

710 

246 

218 

101 

187 

TDs 

2 

7 

4 

7 

1 

2 

448 

420 

2173 

1756 

26 

8 

PASSING 
Att 

173 

2 

21 

1 

Comp 

90 

1 

6 

1 

lnt 

8 

0 

0 

0 

Yards 

1294 

32 

51 

1 

TOs 

12 

0 

1 

0 

TOTAL OFF 
Playe 

253 

150 

40 

50 

12 

50 

1 

Yards 

1563 

742 

246 

218 

101 

238 

1 

198 

241 

98 

105 

8 

14 

1378 

1312 

13 

5 

646 3551 

661 2671 

RECEIVINQ 
No 

4 

3 

1 

54 

12 
1 

12 

,7 

Yards 

16 

79 

6 

836 

168 

157 

51 

TDs 

0 

1 

5 

4 

1 

1 

98 1378 13 

PASS INT HET 
No 

1 

2 

2 

2 

2 

Yards 

0 

87 

0 

12 

5 

TDs 

0 

1 

0 

0 

0 

14 188 

PUNTINQ 
No 

41 

Yards 

1435 

1 145 1576 

PUNTRETURNS 
No 

5 

24 

19 

Yards 

43 

250 

174 

TDa 

0 

1 

0 

51 476 1 

K . 0 RETURNS | 
No 

1 

9 

1 

7 

2 

Yarde 

28 

143 

13 

210 

34 

TDa 

0 

0 

0 

1 

0 

21 428 

1,05 1312 5 8 29 0 73 2400 11 9 0 50 779 

1 

0 

IMPORTANT Ttie national per-game rank
ings are liased on games an individual 
actually plays lfs a game played if hes in 
ttte Iineup for even one play wtiettier or not 
he touches the ball But to be ranked a 
player must appear in at least 75 percent of 
his teamls games (i e 6 of 8 7 of 9 8 of 10 
Sof 11) 

Ibtal 
TDs 

2 

7 

4 

8 

1 

2 

7 

4 

1 

1 

1 

Oftanslve X Pis. 
Kicks 

Att 

36 

Made 

33 

Run/Pas* 
An 

1 

1 

Made 

0 

1 

FMd Qoals 
Alt 

10 

Made 

6 

IMal 
Poinls 

12 

42 

24 

48 

6 

12 

42 

26 

6 

6 

51 

6 

42 39 35 3 2 12 6 V l 

13 13 10 3 2 7 1 "ii 

Team 
Totals 

OWN 

OPPS 

FIRST DOWNS 

Rush ' 

115 

82 

Pass 

52 

56 

Pen 

10 

7 

Total 

177 

145 

PENALTIES 

No 

43 

53 

Yards 

384 

468 

FUMBLES 

No 

27 

23 

Lost 

12 

6 

SCORING 
Defensive X Pts 

Kick Retums 
Att 

0 

0 

Made 

0 

0 

Int 
Att 

0 

0 

Made 

0 

0 

Sal 

2 

0 

PUNTS 

Had BIkd 

0 

0 

FUMBLE RETURNS 

No 

0 

0 

Yards 

0 

0 

TD 
Kick Retums 
Ptayer 

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSIVE EXTRA POINT RETURNS 
Interceptions 

AtL Made Player Made 

NCAA 832710/91 



^S4>o 

1 St 
OPPONENT 

Lawrence H5(gS 

OWN OPP 
SCORE SCORE 

1991 RESULTS 
ATTEND-

2 SUNY Albany 0(^1^^ 

3 Alfred QWQ 
4 Springfield $ 0 5 5 

5 American In te rna t i 
6 SUNY Buffalo 0(,<̂ Q 

45 
38 

31 
10 

al23 
50 

7 
7 

8 
14 

20 
0 

SITE 
H 
H 

A 
A 

H 
H 

ANCE 
5,202 
4,548 

5,700 
1,200 

2,698 
1,170 

OPPONENT 
7 Buffalo State Q(>S$ 
8 SUNY Cortland \\^5 

9 SUNY Brockport QfcMf; 

10 

11 

OWN OPP 
SCORE SCORE 

ATTEND-

41 
23 

52 

23 
14 

0 

SITE 
A 
H 

A 

ANCE 
800 

10,903 

975 

For site use H for home A for away and N for neutral 
1991 LONG PLAYS 

Please list your players with the following mimmums rushing and passing—80 yards interceptions and kickoff retums—90 yards punt retums—80 
yards, punts—70 yards, field goals—50 yards Fonward-pass plays should show combined yardage of pass and run listing passer first then the 
receiver 

TVpe of play Scored' 
Kickoff return 
Punt return 

Yards 
90 

~W 

Own player(s) 
Nick Ismailofr 

Opponent 
SUNY Buffalo yes 

Nick Ismalloff S tLawrence yes 

1991 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
List only those surpassing the mimmums shown at left 

Total Player Opponent 
(mm) 

60 
400 

45 
200 

50 
25 

300 
4 

10 
150 

4 

3 
100 
150 

(mm) 
100 
500 

90 
500 

60 
30 

300 
5 

30 
20 
10 

TOTAL OFFENSE 
Plays 
Yards 
RUSHING 
Rushes 
Net yards 
PASSING 
Attempts 
Completions 
Yards 
Touchdown passes 
RECEIVING 
Catches 
Yards 
Touchdown passes 
RUNBACKS 
Interceptions (no) 
Yards punts retunned 
Yards kickoffs retumed 

TOTAL OFFENSE 
Plays 
Yards 
RUSHING 
Rushes 
Net yards 
PASSING 
Attempts 
Completions 
Yards 
Touchdown passes 
MISCELLANEOUS 
Totai first downs 
Penalties 
Fumbles lost 

230 Jeff Wittman American Internationa] 

11 Nick Ismalloff SUNY Brockport 

153 Nick Ismalloff St Lawrence 

1991 TEAM SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
Total Opponent 

CAREER LEADERS 
List any player in the following categories who completed his career in 1991 and has surpassed any of the mimmums indicated in parenthesis Statistics 
should not include NCAA championship play off garnes or bowl games Under Years list the actual seasons of varsity competition e g 1988 91 

TOTAL OFFENSE (5,000 yartis) Years Games Plays Yards 

RUSHING (3,000 yards) Years Games Rushes Net Yards TD 

PASSING (300 completions) Years Games AtL Comp Int Yards TD 

R E C E I V I N G (150 catches) circle position (WR SE.FL TE.WB RB) Years Games Catches Yards TD 

PUNTING (mm 100 punts) Years Games Punts Yards Avg 

SCORING (mm 250 points) Years Games TDs PATs FGs Pts 

INTERCEPTIONS (mm 20 interceptions) Years Games InL Yards TD 

FIELD GOALS (mm 35 made) Years Games Att Made Long 


