Final 1991 Division III Cumulative Football Statistics Report (Do not include NCAA championship play-off or bowl games)

(number) Conference name Empire Athletic Association Conference record 2 - 0 - 0	InstitutionI	THACA COLLEGE	for9	games	Head coach .	Jım Butterfield	Full season record	8	_ 1	_ 0
3\5 Conference name Empire Athletic Association Conference record 2 - 0 - 0	- 17		(numbei) -				(won)	(los	t) (tied)
	315			Conferen	nce name <u>Empi</u>	re Athletic Association	Conference record	_2	<u> </u>	0

		_	,	,																								
	First and last name	CI.	Pos.	G	Rushes	RUSHING Net	TDs	Att	Comp	ASSING	Yards	TDs	Plays	AL OFF Yards	No F	Yards	TDs		Yards	ET TDs	No P	UNTING Yards	PUN No	Yards		No I	O RETURI Yarda	NS TDs
\	Todd Wilkowski	Sr	QB	9	^80		2	173		8	_		253	1563					-					<u>-</u>				П
l	Jeff Wittman	Jr	FB	7	148	710	7	2	1	0	32	0	150	742	4	16	0										•	
	Arı Forgosh	Jr	FB	9	40	246	4						40	246												1	28	0
	Jeff Adams	Jr	RB	9	50	218	7	·					50	218	3	79	1									9	143	0
	Todd Konick	So	RB	8	12	101	1						12	101	1	6							5	43	0	1	13	0
	Joe Fitzgerald	Jr	QВ	7	29	187	2	21	6	0	51	1	50	238														
,	Nick Ismailoff	Sr	SE	9				1	1	0	1	0	1	1	54	836	5						24	250	1	7	210	1
	Jim Slayton	Sr	FL	8											12	168	4											
	Ken Szymansky	Jr	FL	7											12	157	1											
	Thomas Cahill	Jr	TE	8											٠7	51	1											
,	Matt Sullıvan	Sr	K	9																				·				
œ	Mike Schleer	So	Р	9																	41	1435						
	Joe Palladino	Sr	ss	9														1	0	0			19	174	0	2	34	0
•	Anthony Milanese	Sr	СВ	8														2	87	1								
	Jay Zunic	So	СВ	9														2	0	0								
	Bille Mays, Jr	Jr	LB	8														2	12	0	<u> </u>							
	Rob Finneran	Sr	LB	9														2	5	0								
	TEAM TOTALS				448	2173	26	198	98	8	1378	13	646	3551	98	1378	13	14	188	1	45	1576	51	476	1	21	428	1
	OPPONENT TOTALS				420	1756	8	241	105	14	1312	5	661	2671	1,05	1312	5	8	29	0	73	2400	11	9	0	50	779	0

IMPORTANT The national per-game rank-ings are based on games an individual actually plays it's a game played if hes in the lineup for even one play whether or not he touches the ball But to be ranked a player must appear in at least 75 percent of his team's games (i.e. 6 of 8 7 of 9 8 of 10 9 of 11)

		ffensly											
Total TDs	Ati	ks Made	Run/	Pass Made	Fleid	Goats Made	Total Points						
2			1	0			12						
7							42						
4							24						
8							48						
1							6						
2							12						
7							42						
4			1	1			26						
1							6						
1							6						
	36	33			10	6	51						
1													
1							6						
_													
42	39	35	3	2	12	6	313						
13	13	10	3	2	7	1	93						

Team	FIRST DOWNS			PENALTIES		FUMBLES			SC	ORING	3		PUNTS	FUM	BLE RETURNS		
Totals	Rush /	Pass	Pen	Total	No	Yards	No	Lost	Kick R	Defensiv	ne XPts Ir	nt	Saf	Had Blkd.	No	Yards	TD
									Att	Made	Att	Made					
OWN	115	52	10	177	43	384	27	12	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	
OPPS	82	56	7	145	53	468	23	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	

	INDIVIDUAL DE	FENSIVE	EXTRA POINT	RETURNS		
Kick Returns Player	AtL	Made	Interceptions Player		Att	Made

FIELD GOALS (min 35 made)

1991 RESULTS

7360)				1991 F	RES	ULTS						
	OPPONENT		OPP SCORE		ATTEND- ANCE			PONENT		ORE S	OPP SCORE		ATTEND- ANCE
	Lawrence 4565 Albany 0085	38	7	H H	5,202 4,548		SUNY C	lo State Ob Cortland \\{	<u>685</u> 41		<u>23</u> 14	<u>A</u> H	$\frac{800}{10,903}$
3 Alfre	ed 0\\0	31	8		5,700			Brockport O	D645 52	2	0	<u>A</u>	975
	ngfield 5055				1,200	_ ``				 -			
5 Ameri	ıcan Internation		20	<u>H</u>	2,698								
6 SUNY	Buffalo OLSO	50	0	Н	1,170	<u>/</u>	F	For site use H for	r home A fo	or awa	av and N f	for neutra	.l
Please list yards, pur receiver Yards	st <u>your</u> players with the fo unts—70 yards, field goa	oals—50 y	yards Fon	s rushing ward-pas	1991 LO g and passın ss plays sho	ng—8 ould s	PLAYS 80 yards in	nterceptions and bined yardage	nd kickoff re of pass an	eturns nd rui	ns—90 ya un listing e of plav	ards punt g passer f	t returns—80
90	Nick Ismaı		(3)		SUNY	Buf	falo		Kıcko	off	retur	.'n	yes
86	Nick Ismai	lloff			St L	awr	rence		Punt	ret	turn		yes
				-	· 								
(min)	TOTAL OFFENSE	-						E HIGHS shown at left Player	-			Oppon	nent
60	Plays		_										
400	Yards		_										
45	RUSHING Rushes												
45 200	Rushes Net yards		_	230	 ;	Jef!	f Wittma	an			Amer	ıcan I	nternation
	PASSING						<u></u>						
50 25	Attempts Completions		_							—			
300	Yards		_			_				_			
4	Touchdown passes		_							_			
	RECEIVING			• •	NT.		1		_		- TIME		
10	Catches		_	11	<u></u>	1CK	Ismaılo	off			SUN	Y Broc	kport
150 4	Yards Touchdown passes		_			—							
4	Touchdown passes RUNBACKS		_							<u> </u>			
3	Interceptions (no)		_							-			
100	Yards punts returned	d	_	153	<u>N</u> 2	ı <u>ck</u>	Ismailc	off			St La	awrenc	.e
150	Yards kickoffs return		_		 -	_				_			
		.~		1991 T Total	TEAM SING	GLE	-GAME H		Opponent	~ †	_		
(mın)	TOTAL OFFENSE			••	1				Obberra	•			
100 500	Plays Yards		_										
500	RUSHING												
90	Rushes		_										
500	Net yards		_										
=	PASSING												
60 30	Attempts		_	-									
30 300	Completions Vards		_			—				—			
300 5	Yards Touchdown passes		_										
J	MISCELLANEOUS		_										
30	Total first downs		_										
20	Penalties		_										
10	Fumbles lost		_										
			_		CAREER								
List any pla	ayer in the following cated tinclude NCAA champio	gories wh	10 complet	<u>ited</u> his ca	areer in 1991	l and	has surpas	ssed any of the	minimums	indic	cated in p	arenthes	Statistics
_	t include NCAA champio OFFENSE (5,000 yard		ly on yam	.es or bo	VI games C	/Nue	r Years lis Year		easons of valiames	агы	ty compet Plays	وع ItlOiı	1988 91 Yards
DUENIN	IG (3,000 yards)						Years	Games	- Ru	 shes		 Yards	TD
KUərm.	G (3,000 yarus)						 Gu		<i>j</i> - 11500.	ne.	116.	Täi us	
PASSING	G (300 completions)					_	Years	Games At	Att. Con	mp	Int	Yard	is TD
RECEIVI	ING (150 catches) Ca	ircle positio	on (WR SE,	, FL TE, WF	B RB)		Years	Games	; Catc	ches	Ye	ards	TD
PUNTIN	IG (min 100 punts)						Years	s Games	s Pur	ints	Ye	ards	Avg
SCORIN	IG (min 250 points)						Years	Games	TDs	Pi	PATs	FGs	Pts
INTERC	EPTIONS (min 20 in	iterceptic	ons)				Years	Games	s In	ıt.	Ya	ards	TD

Years

Games

Att

Made

Long